Financial Information and Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is summarised in Table 1 below.

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not
represented as being necessarily indicative of Murray River Organics’ view on its future financial position. In
particular, it does not take into account any operating losses and cash generated or utilised by Murray River
Organics from 30 June 2018 to Completion of the Offer. It has also not been prepared on a fully diluted basis
meaning that it assumes that none of the existing Performance Rights vest, nor any of the Advisor Options,
are exercised.

Further information on the sources and uses of funds of the Offer is contained in Section 4.

68

Table 1: Reconciliation of the Historical Financial Information to the Pro Forma Historical Financial
Information

$'000 Note

2018
Statutory
historical

statement of
financial

position(1)

Equity
raising

Transaction
costs

 Impact of the
Offer(2)

 Debt facility
costs(3)

 Banking
restructure -

reclassification
of debt(4)

Pro forma

Current assets
Cash and cash
equivalents   4   3,169   (3,169)   -   4

Trade and other
receivables   6,729   6,729

Inventories   16,194   16,194

Agricultural produce   2,621   2,621

Other assets   1,320   1,320

Other financial asset   169   169

   27,037   3,169   (3,169)   -   -   -   27,037

Assets held for sale   7,642   7,642

Total current assets   34,679   3,169   (3,169)   -   -   -   34,679

Non-current assets
Property, plant and
equipment   67,610   67,610

Intangible assets   -   -

Deferred tax assets 5   -   -

Total non-current assets   67,610   -   -   -   -   -   67,610

Total assets   102,289   3,169   (3,169)   -   -   -   102,289

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   11,825   222   12,047

Borrowings   47,161   (27,431)   (27,431)   (222)   (15,744)   3,764

Provisions   755   755

Other financial liability   -   -

Income tax payable   -   -

Total current liabilities   59,741   (27,431)   -   (27,431)   -   (15,744)   16,566

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings   22,133   15,744   37,877

Deferred tax liabilities  -   -

Provisions   440   440
Total non-current
liabilities   22,573   -   -   -   -   15,744   38,317

Total liabilities   82,314   (27,431)   -   (27,431)   -   -   54,883

Net assets   19,975   30,600   (3,169)   27,431   -   -   47,406

Equity

Contributed equity   123,832   30,600   (3,275)   27,325   151,157

Reserves   (40,127)   106   106   (40,021)

Accumulated losses   (63,730)   (63,730)

Total equity   19,975   30,600   (3,169)   27,431   -   -   47,406

69

Notes:

(1) Historical Financial Information

The Historical Financial Information is in reference to the statutory consolidated statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2018 and reported within the Company’s 30 June 2018 financial report.

(2) Impacts of the Offer

Under the terms of the Entitlement Offer, MRG is offering to issue 306,184,087 new fully paid ordinary
shares to raise $30.600m before transactions costs of $3.275m. The $3.275m of transaction costs includes
issuing EM Advisory with 3,825,000 options over the ordinary shares in the Company (being the Advisor